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29.9 Le

Lens ante

are based

lens ante

material 

forming, 

Lens ante

feed rad

metamat

in narrow

design m

29.9.1 C

Low sidel

conical h

planoconv

axial dim

sidelobe 

when inc

waveguid

its work i
 
【Specif

Model No* 

VT100LHA250

VT120LHA250

VT140LHA150

VT140LHA200

VT140LHA250

VT180LHA100

VT180LHA150

VT180LHA200

VT220LHA80 

VT220LHA100

VT220LHA150

VT220LHA200

VT260LHA50 

VT260LHA80 

ns Anten

enna in wo

d on the pr

enna’s cali

requires s

and lighte

enna has a

diation typ

erial lens a

w-band app

ethod. 

Conical H

lobe lens h

horn or co

vex lens. 

mensions (

level, wo

crease the

de polariza

n the circu

fication】

WG Type 
EIA 

0 WR90 

0 WR75 

0 WR62 

0 WR62 

0 WR62 

0 WR51 

0 WR51 

0 WR51 

WR42 

0 WR42 

0 WR42 

0 WR42 

WR34 

WR34 
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nna 

orking prin

rinciple of o

bre size m

table diele

er in weigh

a conical ho

pe lens a

antenna, e

plication it

Horn Len

horn anten

onical cor

It is char

(versus or

orking in l

e VTCWPS

ation phase

ular polari

】 

Freq 
Range 
(GHz) 

Ga
(d

8.2-12.4 2

10.0-15.0 2

12.5-18.0 2

12.5-18.0 2

12.4-18.0 2

14.5-22.0 2

14.5-22.0 2

14.5-22.0 2

18.0-26.5 2

18.0-26.5 2

18.0-26.5 2

18.0-26.5 2

22.0-33.0 1

22.0-33.0 2

ciple is sim

optical des

must be g

ectric cons

ht. 

orn lens an

antenna, 

etc. In orde

t adopts zo

ns Anten

nna is com

rrugated h

racterized 

rdinary ho

linear pola

S90° type

e shifter, c

ization. 

ain 
B) 

Sidelob
Level (dB

E 
plane pla

5 ≤-15 ≤-

6 ≤-15 ≤-

3 ≤-15 ≤-

6 ≤-15 ≤-

8 ≤-15 ≤-

2 ≤-15 ≤-

5 ≤-15 ≤-

8 ≤-15 ≤-

1 ≤-15 ≤-

3 ≤-15 ≤-

7 ≤-15 ≤-

9 ≤-15 ≤-

9 ≤-15 ≤-

3 ≤-15 ≤-

milar to pa

sign. Its de

reater tha

stant, sma

ntenna, py

spot focu

er to reduc

oned lense

na 

mposed of 

horn and 

by short 

orn), low 

arization, 

e circular 

can make 

e 
B) Beam 

Width 
(°) 

V
H 
ane 

-26 7~10 

-26 7~10 

-26 7~10 

-26 5~8 

-26 3~6 

-26 9~12 

-26 6~9 

-26 4~7 

-26 9~12 

-26 7~10 

-26 4~7 

-26 3~6 

-26 12~16 

-26 7~10 

rabolic ref

esign princ

an the wav

all dielectri

yramid hor

using len

ce the weig

es or a met

VSW
R 

Interface

≤2.5 FBP-100

≤2.5 FBP-120

≤2.5 FBP-140

≤2.5 FBP-140

≤2.5 FBP-140

≤2.5 FBP-180

≤2.5 FBP-180

≤2.5 FBP-180

≤2.5 FBP-220

≤2.5 FBP-220

≤2.5 FBP-220

≤2.5 FBP-220

≤2.5 FBP-260

≤2.5 FBP-260

flector ant

ciple is tha

velength. 

ic loss, ea

rn lens ant

s antenn

ght of the 

tamaterial

e 
Antenna 
Diameter 
(Φmm) 

L

0 250 

0 250 

0 150 

0 200 

0 250 

0 100 

0 150 

0 200 

0 80 

0 100 

0 150 

0 200 

0 50 

0 80 

enna, 

at the 

Lens 

sy to 

enna, 

a, a 

lens, 

l lens 

Length 
(mm) 

270 

270 

170 

220 

270 

120 

170 

220 

100 

120 

170 

220 

80 

100 
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*Indicates M

 

【Orderi

Examp

W

Vecto
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29.9.2 P

Horn lens

lens. It is

low sidel

customize

increasin

         

【Specifi

 

 

 

 

*Indicates M

 

Model No* 

VT260LHA100

VT260LHA15

VT260LHA20

VT320LHA50

VT320LHA80

VT320LHA10

VT320LHA15

VT320LHA20

Model No*

VT140LHA20A

VT260LHA25A

Model Numb

ng Inform

ple Part No: V

WG Type:R100

or Telecom

nge type: Mu

ish: Corrosio

Pyramida

s antenna 

 character

obe level,

ed accord

g the weig

            

ication】 

Model Numb

WG Type 
EIA 

0 WR34 

0 WR34 

0 WR34 

0 WR28 

0 WR28 

0 WR28 

0 WR28 

0 WR28 

* 
WG Type

EIA 

A WR62 

A WR34 
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er. See Orde

mation】 

VT 100 LHA 2

P

ultiple types 

on protection

al Horn L

can be co

rized by sh

 working 

ding to th

ght of the 

   

er. See Orde

Freq 
Range 
(GHz) 

Ga
(d

22.0-33.0 2

22.0-33.0 2

22.0-33.0 3

26.5-40.0 2

26.5-40.0 2

26.5-40.0 2

26.5-40.0 3

26.5-40.0 3

 
Freq 

Range 

(GHz) 

11.9-18.0 

21.7-33.0 

ering Informa

50

Product Type:C

Antenna D

available - s

n plus black t

Lens Ant

mposed of

hort axial d

in linear 

e requirem

lens. 

  

ering Informa

ain 
B) 

Sidelob
Level (dB

E 
plane pla

5 ≤-15 ≤-

9 ≤-15 ≤-

1 ≤-15 ≤-

1 ≤-15 ≤-

5 ≤-15 ≤-

7 ≤-15 ≤-

1 ≤-15 ≤-

3 ≤-15 ≤-

Gain 

(dB) 

Sidelo

(

E  

20 ≤-15 

25 ≤-15 

ation for com

Conical Horn 

Diameter:250m

ee VT Flang

op coat 

tennas 

f pyramida

dimensions

polarizatio

ments. Th

 

ation for com

e 
B) Beam 

Width 
(°) 

V
H 
ane 

-26 6~9 

-26 3~6 

-26 2~4 

-26 10~13 

-26 6~9 

-26 4~7 

-26 3~5 

-26 2~4 

obe Level 

(dB) VSW

H  

≤-26 ≤2

≤-26 ≤2

mplete part nu

Lens Antenna

mm

es page 

al Horn an

s (versus o

on, antenn

he disadva

mplete part nu

VSW
R 

Interface

≤2.5 FBP-260

≤2.5 FBP-260

≤2.5 FBP-260

≤2.5 FBP-320

≤2.5 FBP-320

≤2.5 FBP-320

≤2.5 FBP-320

≤2.5 FBP-320

WR Interface 

.5 FBP-140 

.5 FBP-260 

umber. 

s

 

nd planoco

ordinary ho

na size ca

antage is 

umber. 

e 
Antenna 
Diameter 
(Φmm) 

L

0 100 

0 150 

0 200 

0 50 

0 80 

0 100 

0 150 

0 200 

Antenna 

Diameter 

(mm) 

L

120×90 

89×89 

nvex 

orn), 

an be 

that 

Length 
(mm) 

120 

170 

220 

80 

100 

120 

170 

220 

Length 

(mm) 

205 

175 
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29.9.3 P

Point foc

corrugate

spot unde

customize

the two 

between 

intersecti

potter pe

substance

Note that

cannot de

absence 

electrical 

and the f

                 

【Specifi

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  Mode

VT32PLHA30

VT40PLHA30

VT48PLHA30

VT58PLHA25

VT70PLHA25

VT84PLHA25

VT100PLHA2

ng Inform

le Part No: VT

G Type:R140

r Telecom

nge type: Mu

ish: Corrosio

Point Foc

cusing len

ed horn an

er the desi

ed accord

point focu

the two 

ion point is

rmeability

es in a loc

t the elect

efine and 

of the de

paramete

focal spot 

             

ication】 

l No* 

W

Ty

E

0F500 WR

0F500 WR

0F500 WR

0F500 WR

0F500 WR

0F500 WR

00F300 W
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mation】 

T 140 LHA 20 A

Prod

ultiple types 

on protection

cusing H

s antenna

nd convex 

igned focu

ing to the 

using lens

antennas

s lesser, it

y and refle

cal. 

trical para

test in ac

efinition o

ers are ma

size. 

   

WG 

ype 

EIA 

Freq Ra

(GHz

R284 2.6-4

R229 3.3 -4

R187 4-6 

R159 4.9-7.

R137 5.38-8.

R112 6.57-9.

R90 8.2-12

A

duct Type:Coni

Antenna Diam

Material:A=

available - s

n plus black t

Horn Len

a is comp

lens. Its c

us. The foc

customer

s antenna

s is minim

t is one of 

ction char

ameters o

ccordance 

f beam w

inly: opera

               

ange 

z) 

Antenna

Diamete

(Φmm)

4 300 

.9 300 

300 

.0 250 

.17 250 

.99 250 

2.4 200 

ical Horn Lens 

meter:250mm

=Aluminum,C=

ee VT Flang

op coat 

s Antenn

posed of 

haracteris

cal length a

r requirem

a overlaps

mum. Bec

the best w

acteristics

f the poin

with the 

width and 

ating frequ

a 

er 

) 

Focal 

Length 

(mm) 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

300 

Antennas

=Copper

 

es page 

na 

conical ho

stic is beam

and diame

ments. Whe

s, the tran

cause the

ways to stu

s of specia

nt focusing

general a

antenna 

uency rang

 

Focal Spot 

Diameter 

(mm) 

≤200 

≤200 

≤120 

≤80 

≤80 

≤60 

≤60 

orn or co

m forms a 

eter size ca

en the foc

nsmission 

e area ne

udy microw

l materials

g lens ant

ntenna. In

gain, so 

ge, focal le

VSWR Inte

≤2.5 FD

≤2.5 FD

≤2.5 FD

≤2.5 FD

≤2.5 FD

≤2.5 FB

≤2.5 FBP

onical 

focal 

an be 

us of 

loss 

earby 

wave 

s and 

enna 

n the 

their 

ength, 

erface 

P-32 

P-40 

P-48 

P-58 

P-70 

P-84 

P-100 
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【Orderi

Exampl
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29.9.4 F

In order 

Telecom 

changing

distributio

according

 
【Specif

 

 

 

 
*Indicates M

  Mode

VT120PLHA2

VT140PLHA2

VT180PLHA

VT220PLHA

VT260PLHA

VT320PLHA

Model No*

VT900LHA38.

VT260LHA200

del Number. 

ng Inform

e Part No: VT

G Type:R140

r Telecom

nge type: Mu

ish: Corrosio

Feed Irra

to impro

adopts th

 the irradi

on of the

gly,  to ac

 

ication】 

Model Numb

l No* 

W

Ty

E

00F300 W

00F300 W

A100F200 W

A100F200 W

A100F100 W

A100F100 W

* 
Freq Ran

(GHz) 

4 91.8-95.

0 22-30 
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See Orderin

mation】 

T 140 PLHA 200

Prod

ultiple types 

on protection

adiation 

ove the p

he method

iation func

e aperture

chieve the 

       

er. See Orde

WG 

ype 

EIA 

Freq Ra

(GHz

R75 9.84-15

R62 11.9-18

R51 14.5-22

R42 17.6-26

R34 21.7-33

R28 26.5-40

nge Gain 

(dB) 
E

8 28 

30 

ng Informatio

0 F300

duct Type:Poin

Antenna Dia

Focal Len

available - s

n plus black t

Lens An

erformanc

d of irrad

ction to th

e field of

required a

             

ering Informa

ange 

z) 

Antenna

Diamete

(Φmm)

5.0 200 

8.0 200 

2.0 100 

6.7 100 

3.0 100 

0.0 100 

Sidelobe Leve

(dB) 

E Plane H Plan

≤-25 ≤-25

≤-25 ≤-25

on for comple

nt Focusing Ho

ameter:200mm

gth:300mm

ee VT Flang

op coat 

ntennas 

ce of the 

iating the

e lens, th

f the lens

antenna p

ation for com

a 

er 

) 

Focal 

Length 

(mm) 

300 

300 

200 

200 

100 

100 

el 

VSWR In

ne 

 ≤2 F

 ≤2 F

ete part numb

orn Lens Anten

m

es page 

lens ant

e lens wit

e amplitud

s antenna

performanc

mplete part nu

Focal Spot 

Diameter 

(mm) 

≤60 

≤50 

≤40 

≤35 

≤30 

≤25 

nterface 

A

D

UGP-900 

FBP-260 

ber. 

nas
 

enna, Vec

h a feed, 

de and ph

a is chang

ce.  

 

umber 

VSWR Inte

≤2.5 FBP

≤2.5 FBP

≤2.5 FBP

≤2.5 FBP

≤2.5 FBP

≤2.5 FBP

Antenna 

Diameter 

(mm) 

L

(

Φ38.4 

Φ200 

ctor 

by 

ase 

ged 

erface 

P-120 

P-140 

P-180 

P-220 

P-260 

P-320 

ength 

(mm) 

74 

275 
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29.10 C

The wide

broadban

and slot 

radiation 

to the 

high-perf

feed ant

communi

frequency

bandwidt

<1.30,in 

the -15d

also be

requirem

【Specifi

Model 

VT114.58C

VT97.87C

VT83.62C

VT71.42C

VT51.99C

VT44.45C

VT38.1C

VT32.537C

VT27.788C

VT23.825C

VT17.415C

VT15.088C

VT12.7C

ng Inform

mple Part No
ector Telecom

ce: FUGP-90

nge type: Mu

ish: Corrosio

Corrugate

e-angle co

nd techno

width to m

character

octave b

formance 

tennas, s

cation an

y range 

th, the 

 the narr

B E-H lob

e custom

ents for fr

ication】 

No* 
Fr

CHA10 

CHA10 

CHA10 

CHA10 

CHA10 

CHA10 

CHA10 

CHA10 

CHA10 

CHA10 

CHA10 

CHA10 

CHA10 
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mation】 

o: VT 900 LH
m

00

ultiple types 

on protection

ed Horn 

rrugated h

logy with 

make it h

ristics in th

band. It 

broadband

such as: 

ntenna, c

up to 3

low-end 

ow-band, 

be equaliza

mized a

requency r

req Range 

(GHz) 

1.76-2.42 

2.1-2.8 

2.45-3.3 

2.83-3.88 

3.9-5.3 

4.55-6.23 

5.3-7.3 

6.3-8.5 

7.3-9.5 

8.5-11.5 

11.6-15.9 

13.4-18.4 

15.9-21.8 

HA 40

 Product 

Ant

available - s

n plus black t

and Mul

horn ante

variable 

ave good 

he bandw

is widely

d frond fee

C-Band,

an provid

00GHz. I

frequenc

VSWR <1

ation <±

ccording 

range and 

Horn caliber 

(mm) 

Φ245 

Φ205 

Φ176 

Φ154 

Φ110 

Φ96 

Φ84 

Φ70 

Φ62 

Φ54 

Φ42 

Φ35 

Φ30 

Type: Conica

tenna Diame

ee VT Flang

op coat 

ltimode H

nna adopt

slot dept

VSWR an

idth closel

y used i

ed or offse

, Ku-Ban

de produc

In the fu

cy, VSW

1.06, and a

5°. It ca

to use

lobe width

Gain (dB) 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

al Lens Horn 

ter:40mm

es page 

Horn Ant

ts 

th 

nd 

ly 

in 

et 

nd 

ct 

ull 

WR 

at 

an 

er 

h. 

VSWR 

≤1.5 

≤1.5 

≤1.5 

≤1.5 

≤1.5 

≤1.5 

≤1.5 

≤1.5 

≤1.5 

≤1.5 

≤1.5 

≤1.5 

≤1.5 

Antennas

tennas 

Input inte

(mm

Φ114.

Φ97.8

Φ83.6

Φ71.4

Φ51.9

Φ44.4

Φ38.

Φ32.5

Φ27.7

Φ23.8

Φ17.4

Φ15.0

Φ12.

 

erface 

m) 

58 

87 

62 

42 

99 

45 

1 

37 

88 

25 

15 

88 

7 


